
5K Run

Male Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 94 ANDREW PEDERSEN 00:19:15.03 Runner Exeter, CA 6:13/M 9.7mph 1 37

Female Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 53 JENNIFER MARQUEZ 00:20:12.43 Runner Visalia, CA 6:31/M 9.2mph 4 32

Male 1 to 14

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 166 AUSTIN YOUNG 00:22:51.55 Runner Exeter, CA 7:22/M 8.1mph 16 14

2 215 COLE MOSS 00:26:43.33 Runner Visalia, CA 8:37/M 7.0mph 42 14

3 245 EVAN SILVA 00:31:02.11 Runner VisaliaVisalia, CA 10:01/M 6.0mph 85 14

4 182 NATHANIEL LOPEZ 00:41:00.20 Runner Exeter, CA 13:14/M 4.5mph 148 14

5 183 JOSHUA LOPEZ 00:43:07.47 Runner Exeter, CA 13:55/M 4.3mph 158 11

6 207 GREGORY TRUJILLO 00:43:21.36 Runner Visalia, CA 13:59/M 4.3mph 161 7

Female 1 to 14

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 168 HAILEY JIMENEZ 00:36:10.42 Runner Visalia, CA 11:40/M 5.1mph 118 12

2 248 ALEXA ALCALA 00:36:56.54 Runner PortervillePorterville, CA 11:55/M 5.0mph 124 10

3 89 PENELOPE MARTINEZ 00:38:00.89 Runner Hanford, CA 12:15/M 4.9mph 131 14

4 197 EMMA AGUILAR 00:42:25.42 Runner Porterville, CA 13:41/M 4.4mph 152 11

5 243 ADDISON DENNEWITZ 00:42:58.45 Runner Visalia, CA 13:52/M 4.3mph 155 14

6 242 KASSIDY DENNEWITZ 00:42:58.89 Runner Visalia, CA 13:52/M 4.3mph 156 12

7 206 ISABELLA TRUILLO 00:43:07.21 Runner Visalia, CA 13:55/M 4.3mph 157 9

8 88 SOPHIA CANTRELL 00:49:36.57 Runner Hanford, CA 16:00/M 3.8mph 185 13

9 223 SERIAH SANITBANES 00:53:15.41 Runner Selma, CA 17:11/M 3.5mph 202 11

Male 15 to 19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 120 BRAYDEN SOERENS 00:19:25.08 Runner Visalia, CA 6:16/M 9.6mph 2 15

2 155 JOSE JUAREZ 00:19:55.10 Runner Visalia, CA 6:25/M 9.3mph 3 18

3 175 JUSTIN CANADAY 00:20:52.97 Runner Visalia, CA 6:44/M 8.9mph 6 15

4 171 NATHAN WALHOF 00:22:17.85 Runner Visalia, CA 7:11/M 8.3mph 14 16

5 116 SAM BARTON 00:22:52.18 Runner Visalia, CA 7:23/M 8.1mph 17 15

6 228 JOHN TON 00:23:40.95 Runner Hanford, CA 7:38/M 7.9mph 21 15

7 134 CASE BOTHOF 00:23:43.78 Runner Exeter, CA 7:39/M 7.8mph 23 15

8 82 ETHAN CHAPMAN 00:24:27.26 Runner Visalia, CA 7:53/M 7.6mph 29 15

9 235 BARRETT MORRIS 00:31:29.33 Runner Visalia, CA 10:09/M 5.9mph 88 18

10 36 SANTIAGO ARELLANO 00:37:52.29 Runner Visalia, CA 12:13/M 4.9mph 128 19

11 300 CARLOS GARCIA 00:41:07.67 Runner 13:16/M 4.5mph 149 16

12 224 ROMAN FRANCO 00:53:09.67 Runner Selma, CA 17:09/M 3.5mph 199 15

Female 15 to 19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 173 ARYANA GUZMAN 00:26:11.46 Runner Lemoore, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 37 17

2 169 MADISON GARCIA 00:28:57.72 Runner Visalia, CA 9:20/M 6.4mph 65 15

3 170 MARISA GARCIA 00:29:39.59 Runner Visalia, CA 9:34/M 6.3mph 70 15

4 118 AUDREY DRAGT 00:30:24.49 Runner Hanford, CA 9:48/M 6.1mph 78 19

5 38 YADIRA LUCATERO-AVILA 00:38:01.58 Runner Visalia, CA 12:16/M 4.9mph 132 18

6 87 ABIGAIL CANTRELL 00:40:32.24 Runner HANFORD, CA 13:05/M 4.6mph 146 16
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5K Run

Male 20 to 24

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 42 DAVID QUIROZ 00:25:07.52 Runner Visalia, CA 8:06/M 7.4mph 32 20

2 139 JONATHAN SPRAGUE 00:27:39.45 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:55/M 6.7mph 53 24

3 41 MICHAEL OROZCO 00:28:27.96 Runner Visalia, CA 9:11/M 6.5mph 59 20

4 39 CADE MARTINEZ 00:29:46.30 Runner Visalia, CA 9:36/M 6.2mph 72 20

5 37 BRIAN BROWN 00:29:48.15 Runner Visalia, CA 9:37/M 6.2mph 73 20

6 43 GERARDO RIOS 00:32:27.56 Runner Visalia, CA 10:28/M 5.7mph 97 21

7 44 DANIEL SALAZAR 00:33:21.05 Runner Visalia, CA 10:45/M 5.6mph 100 21

Female 20 to 24

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 203 NADIA SALCEDO 00:20:39.28 Runner Tulare, CA 6:40/M 9.0mph 5 20

2 232 RUBY MUNIZ 00:32:13.57 Runner Visalia, CA 10:24/M 5.8mph 95 22

3 231 JULIETT ESPINOZA 00:34:04.73 Runner VisaliaVisalia, CA 10:59/M 5.5mph 105 20

4 219 MARICRUZ LOPEZ 00:43:14.42 Runner Exeter, CA 13:57/M 4.3mph 159 23

5 22 JESSICA CALEY 00:43:32.92 Runner Visalia, CA 14:03/M 4.3mph 163 21

Male 25 to 29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 148 EMMANUEL SOTO 00:21:41.74 Runner Visalia, CA 7:00/M 8.6mph 9 29

2 249 JAKE MIZNER 00:22:14.79 Runner Tulare, CA 7:10/M 8.4mph 13 28

3 213 CRESENCIO RODRIGUEZ-
DELGADO

00:23:44.11 Runner Visalia, CA 7:39/M 7.8mph 24 27

4 218 GELASIO RODRIGUEZ 00:25:03.96 Runner Visalia, CA 8:05/M 7.4mph 31 29

5 75 MICHAEL CASTANEDA 00:29:13.52 Runner Tulare, CA 9:25/M 6.4mph 68 27

6 162 SALVADOR ESCAMILLA 00:45:21.98 Runner Porterville, CA 14:38/M 4.1mph 168 28

7 172 ZACHARY VAN SCYOC 00:45:35.56 Runner Visalia, CA 14:42/M 4.1mph 172 26

Female 25 to 29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 100 SHELBY LOZANO 00:28:59.24 Runner Porterville, CA 9:21/M 6.4mph 66 26

2 147 SUMMER LAFLEUR 00:29:51.78 Runner Woodlake, CA 9:38/M 6.2mph 74 28

3 151 CHRISTYANN LINAREZ 00:33:55.53 Runner Visalia, CA 10:56/M 5.5mph 103 29

4 23 KACIE FORREST 00:34:31.69 Runner Visalia, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 108 26

5 109 ELORA NUTTER 00:35:01.45 Runner Visalia, CA 11:18/M 5.3mph 113 25

6 298 SAMANTHA HILL 00:38:08.24 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:18/M 4.9mph 134 29

7 177 PRISCILLA CORONEL 00:45:23.63 Runner Tulare, CA 14:38/M 4.1mph 170 27

8 246 KATTIE GODFEY 00:48:38.42 Runner Woodlake, CA 15:41/M 3.8mph 184 25

9 222 CLAUDIA FRANCO 00:53:15.81 Runner Selma, CA 17:11/M 3.5mph 203 25

Male 30 to 34

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 299 TREJO ANSELMO 00:22:01.08 Runner Visalia, CA 7:06/M 8.4mph 10 32

2 230 ANTHONY PAGAN 00:23:34.04 Runner Delano, CA 7:36/M 7.9mph 19 31

3 78 NOAH SARR 00:24:18.62 Runner Exeter, CA 7:50/M 7.7mph 27 33

4 124 MANUEL VILLA 00:24:44.97 Runner Fresno, CA 7:59/M 7.5mph 30 30

5 131 CRAIG HAARBERG 00:27:25.49 Runner Visalia, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 48 31

6 68 RYAN PRITCHARD 00:31:44.99 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 89 33

7 210 BOBBY DOWLING 00:52:18.35 Runner Ducor, CA 16:52/M 3.6mph 193 34

Female 30 to 34

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 121 ALLY KORNELIS 00:22:14.35 Runner Visalia, CA 7:10/M 8.4mph 12 32

2 146 AMY PEREIRA 00:23:39.81 Runner Visalia, CA 7:38/M 7.9mph 20 30
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5K Run

Female 30 to 34

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

3 211 KAYLA OAKS 00:25:26.93 Runner Visalia, CA 8:12/M 7.3mph 35 31

4 149 CHRISTEN FORNER 00:28:12.94 Runner Tulare, CA 9:06/M 6.6mph 56 31

5 91 ANGEL CISNEROS 00:36:08.97 Runner Simi Valley, CA 11:39/M 5.1mph 117 30

6 167 LETICIA CERVANTES 00:36:10.95 Runner Visalia, CA 11:40/M 5.1mph 119 31

7 233 LIZABETH CEBALLOS 00:37:47.87 Runner Visalia, CA 12:11/M 4.9mph 126 33

8 129 KATY MOORE 00:38:50.75 Runner Visalia, CA 12:32/M 4.8mph 135 31

9 84 HANNAH PEREZ 00:43:47.31 Runner Hanford, CA 14:07/M 4.2mph 164 32

10 60 MARIA MARTINEZ 00:44:56.32 Runner Avenal, CA 14:30/M 4.1mph 167 34

11 161 EVELIA ESCAMILLA 00:45:23.16 Runner Porterville, CA 14:38/M 4.1mph 169 31

12 159 KATHERINE FRANCO 00:45:24.21 Runner Porterville, CA 14:39/M 4.1mph 171 31

13 144 EMMYLOU DOWLING 00:46:38.99 Runner Ducor, CA 15:03/M 4.0mph 177 32

14 209 JESSICA DOWLING 00:52:09.47 Runner Ducor, CA 16:49/M 3.6mph 190 34

15 26 RACHEL DINH 00:56:05.36 Runner Visalia, CA 18:05/M 3.3mph 209 32

16 140 JESSICA HONLEY 01:00:38.98 Runner Visalia, CA 19:34/M 3.1mph 210 34

Male 35 to 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 35 JUSTIN MONTOOTH 00:25:55.53 Runner Visalia, CA 8:22/M 7.2mph 36 38

2 239 NICKOLES ALVAREZ 00:27:28.46 Runner Visalia, CA 8:52/M 6.8mph 51 35

3 189 OCTAVIO GUTIERREZ 00:27:32.54 Runner Visalia, CA 8:53/M 6.8mph 52 36

4 95 NEIL SALAZAR 00:31:57.54 Runner Visalia, CA 10:18/M 5.8mph 91 37

5 62 ANDREW LOPEZ 00:36:49.34 Runner Exeter, CA 11:53/M 5.1mph 122 38

Female 35 to 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 253 SARAH VALENTINO-
SANCHEZ

00:27:28.31 Runner Fresno, CA 8:52/M 6.8mph 50 36

2 101 MELISSA SANTOS 00:28:39.43 Runner Tulare, CA 9:15/M 6.5mph 62 35

3 195 CINDY DOMINGUE 00:29:56.31 Runner Visalia, CA 9:39/M 6.2mph 75 39

4 237 MO JACQUEZ 00:30:00.25 Runner Visalia, CA 9:41/M 6.2mph 76 35

5 181 LAURA BARBA 00:30:35.25 Runner Exeter, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 80 35

6 104 LORENA ANDRADE 00:33:06.95 Runner PortervillePorterville, CA 10:41/M 5.6mph 98 36

7 79 JACLYN SARR 00:34:57.73 Runner Exeter, CA 11:16/M 5.3mph 112 35

8 61 CIARA LOPEZ 00:36:50.31 Runner Exeter, CA 11:53/M 5.0mph 123 39

9 5 ALLY ONSTOTT 00:37:56.98 Runner Visalia, CA 12:14/M 4.9mph 130 36

10 238 MARY MASSEY 00:40:15.28 Runner Porterville, CA 12:59/M 4.6mph 144 39

11 152 BRITTANY KNOTTS 00:44:16.56 Runner Visalia, CA 14:17/M 4.2mph 166 38

12 158 ELVA MARQUEZ 00:52:49.89 Runner Hanford, CA 17:02/M 3.5mph 198 38

Male 40 to 44

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 72 KEVIN CANADAY 00:21:05.62 Runner Visalia, CA 6:48/M 8.8mph 7 44

2 154 JOE JUAREZ 00:21:28.01 Runner Visalia, CA 6:55/M 8.7mph 8 44

3 69 FERNANDO GARCIA 00:27:02.48 Runner Visalia, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 46 41

4 18 LAMAR MACK 00:28:12.06 Runner Visalia, CA 9:06/M 6.6mph 55 42

5 108 ALEX GARCIA 00:28:16.82 Runner Visalia, CA 9:07/M 6.6mph 57 41

6 119 ANDREW GARCIA 00:29:08.30 Runner Porterville, CA 9:24/M 6.4mph 67 42

7 188 ROBERTO MACHADO 00:29:43.13 Runner Visalia, CA 9:35/M 6.3mph 71 42

8 112 MATTHEW PIERCE 00:31:19.74 Runner Visalia, CA 10:06/M 5.9mph 87 42

9 96 FABIAN CANTU 00:33:17.86 Runner Visalia, CA 10:44/M 5.6mph 99 44

10 247 CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 00:40:35.63 Runner Dinuba, CA 13:05/M 4.6mph 147 40

11 190 CLINTON MASSEY 00:51:55.89 Runner Porterville, CA 16:45/M 3.6mph 187 40

12 153 REESE KNOTTS 01:03:33.05 Runner Visalia, CA 20:30/M 2.9mph 215 40
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5K Run

Female 40 to 44

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 240 BRITTANI SNYDER 00:22:38.70 Runner Visalia, CA 7:18/M 8.2mph 15 43

2 217 MARIA E RODRIGUEZ 00:23:01.07 Runner Dinuba, CA 7:25/M 8.1mph 18 42

3 93 PHOEBE WEBER 00:23:53.93 Runner Visalia, CA 7:42/M 7.8mph 25 42

4 111 ALLISON PIERCE 00:26:47.38 Runner Visalia, CA 8:38/M 6.9mph 43 42

5 178 MEGAN HATHERLEY 00:28:26.03 Runner Visalia, CA 9:10/M 6.5mph 58 43

6 99 AGNIESZKA POZAR 00:30:06.53 Runner Visalia, CA 9:43/M 6.2mph 77 43

7 71 JOENELL SANDOVAL 00:30:36.69 Runner Visalia, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 81 42

8 227 RACHAEL TON 00:31:58.86 Runner Hanford, CA 10:19/M 5.8mph 92 42

9 179 SUZANNE MCFADDEN 00:32:20.32 Runner Visalia, CA 10:26/M 5.8mph 96 41

10 81 DEBRAH CHAPMAN 00:34:34.16 Runner Visalia, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 109 41

11 103 MERICIA GARCÍA 00:34:48.86 Runner Lindsay, CA 11:14/M 5.3mph 111 43

12 66 YOLANDA CASTANON 00:36:26.27 Runner Farmersville, CA 11:45/M 5.1mph 120 41

13 106 SALLY HERNANDEZ 00:37:06.10 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:58/M 5.0mph 125 44

14 2 KIMBERLY WATAMURA 00:37:55.82 Runner Visalia, CA 12:14/M 4.9mph 129 42

15 201 GLORIA AGUILAR 00:38:07.79 Runner Visalia, CA 12:18/M 4.9mph 133 44

16 204 ANGELINA TRUJILLO 00:43:27.28 Runner Visalia, CA 14:01/M 4.3mph 162 43

17 225 CYNTHIA VALERO 00:44:16.24 Runner Visalia, CA 14:17/M 4.2mph 165 44

18 241 NICOL DENNEWITZ 00:52:12.26 Runner Visalia, CA 16:50/M 3.6mph 192 41

19 114 AMANDA GERMAINE 01:03:28.41 Runner Exeter, CA 20:28/M 2.9mph 213 40

Male 45 to 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 125 MARK SICKLER 00:26:11.52 Runner Clovis, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 38 48

2 135 DAVID BOTHOF 00:26:22.71 Runner Exeter, CA 8:30/M 7.1mph 39 47

3 220 CRIS RODRIGUEZ 00:26:41.17 Runner Selma, CA 8:36/M 7.0mph 41 45

4 34 STEVE BEAL 00:26:57.00 Runner Visalia, CA 8:42/M 6.9mph 45 45

5 105 JOEL HERNANDEZ 00:28:34.04 Runner Dinuba, CA 9:13/M 6.5mph 61 45

6 143 ANDREW ESCAMILLA 00:28:53.46 Runner Reedley, CA 9:19/M 6.4mph 63 45

7 164 ANGEL AVILA 00:30:47.27 Runner Fresno, CA 9:56/M 6.0mph 83 45

8 49 MATTHEW JOHNSON 00:31:13.06 Runner Visalia, CA 10:04/M 6.0mph 86 47

9 157 ROBERT DAVIS 00:38:52.28 Runner Visalia, CA 12:32/M 4.8mph 136 47

10 65 JASON BLILER 00:47:18.70 Runner Visalia, CA 15:15/M 3.9mph 181 49

11 86 CASEY CANTRELL 00:49:36.70 Runner Hanford, CA 16:00/M 3.8mph 186 49

Female 45 to 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 180 REBECCA
HENDRICKSON

00:29:15.58 Runner Visalia, CA 9:26/M 6.4mph 69 47

2 59 MARIA SPELLMAN 00:33:54.20 Runner Visalia, CA 10:56/M 5.5mph 102 46

3 126 DEBBIE SICKLER 00:34:05.10 Runner Clovis, CA 11:00/M 5.5mph 106 46

4 92 RAINBOW MOORE 00:34:29.52 Runner Visalia, CA 11:07/M 5.4mph 107 48

5 15 MEATBALL LOVES
ROXY

00:35:47.36 Runner Madera, CA 11:33/M 5.2mph 116 48

6 32 SONJA WHITE 00:38:54.56 Runner Lemoore, CA 12:33/M 4.8mph 137 47

7 85 BETHANY CANTRELL 00:38:58.11 Runner Hanford, CA 12:34/M 4.8mph 138 49

8 133 SHANNON BOTHOF 00:39:11.31 Runner Exeter, CA 12:38/M 4.7mph 139 48

9 102 GLORIA MARISCAL 00:39:27.65 Runner Visalia, CA 12:44/M 4.7mph 141 45

10 31 KATHRYN GOMES 00:40:30.48 Runner Tulare, CA 13:04/M 4.6mph 145 45

11 196 SONIA DURAN-
AGUILAR

00:42:26.51 Runner Porterville, CA 13:41/M 4.4mph 153 46

12 16 SJ WIBBELS 00:43:19.60 Runner Reedley, CA 13:58/M 4.3mph 160 47

13 30 MELINDA MILLS 00:46:02.50 Runner Tulare, CA 14:51/M 4.0mph 176 45

14 221 MARIA FRANCO 00:47:38.92 Runner Selma, CA 15:22/M 3.9mph 182 47

15 19 DAWNA NORIEGA 00:52:09.87 Runner Visalia, CA 16:49/M 3.6mph 191 46

16 185 KRISTINA ROSS 00:52:31.44 Runner Visalia, CA 16:56/M 3.5mph 194 47

17 14 GABRIELA ESPINOZA 00:53:11.73 Runner Fresno, CA 17:09/M 3.5mph 200 49

18 13 MARIA J. GOMEZ-GUERRA 00:53:12.45 Runner Exeter, CA 17:10/M 3.5mph 201 47
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5K Run

Female 45 to 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

19 184 DANNI SMITH 00:53:18.63 Runner Visalia, CA 17:12/M 3.5mph 204 46

Male 50 to 54

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 56 RAUL COVARRUBIAS 00:27:25.03 Runner Visalia, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 47 51

2 97 DEVIN STOUT 00:28:56.98 Runner Exeter, CA 9:20/M 6.4mph 64 52

Female 50 to 54

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 117 JULIE DRAGT 00:28:05.04 Runner Hanford, CA 9:04/M 6.6mph 54 52

2 98 MARGARET STOUT 00:28:31.94 Runner Visalia, CA 9:12/M 6.5mph 60 53

3 234 STACEY MORRIS 00:32:09.22 Runner Visalia, CA 10:22/M 5.8mph 94 52

4 174 NATALIE UYENO 00:35:38.66 Runner Clovis, CA 11:30/M 5.2mph 114 53

5 24 DEBBIE FOSTER 00:41:27.15 Runner Visalia, CA 13:22/M 4.5mph 151 53

6 52 DAWN BLILER 00:45:45.48 Runner Visalia, CA 14:45/M 4.1mph 174 52

7 187 ANDREA MIRANDA 00:52:31.46 Runner Visalia, CA 16:56/M 3.5mph 195 50

8 163 LISA MORGAN 00:52:32.69 Runner Visalia, CA 16:57/M 3.5mph 196 54

9 186 SUZY PLUMMER 00:52:35.05 Runner Visalia, CA 16:58/M 3.5mph 197 52

10 250 DAWN BAKER 00:55:24.84 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:52/M 3.4mph 206 50

Male 55 to 59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 70 MIKE BRAGG 00:22:07.38 Runner Visalia, CA 7:08/M 8.4mph 11 58

2 46 MIKE PERRY 00:23:55.84 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:43/M 7.8mph 26 55

3 138 JERRY SPRAGUE 00:30:55.29 Runner Lindsay, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 84 58

4 130 DARYL HAARBERG 00:42:30.46 Runner Visalia, CA 13:43/M 4.4mph 154 59

5 251 DARRIN BAKER 00:55:12.27 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:48/M 3.4mph 205 55

6 113 GARY GERMAINE 01:03:29.14 Runner Exeter, CA 20:29/M 2.9mph 214 55

Female 55 to 59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 176 LUISA CORONEL 00:23:41.04 Runner Tulare, CA 7:38/M 7.9mph 22 56

2 141 SUSAN NEU 00:37:52.16 Runner Livingston, CA 12:13/M 4.9mph 127 59

3 156 PATRICIA MARTENS 00:39:32.10 Runner Visalia, CA 12:45/M 4.7mph 142 58

4 137 RESA SPRAGUE 00:40:10.66 Runner Lindsay, CA 12:57/M 4.6mph 143 56

5 145 PATTY DOWLING 00:46:40.53 Runner Ducor, CA 15:03/M 4.0mph 178 58

6 57 RISE DONLON 00:47:02.31 Runner Visalia, CA 15:10/M 4.0mph 179 57

7 51 LEAH PRATT 01:01:46.21 Runner Visalia, CA 19:55/M 3.0mph 211 57

Male 60 to 64

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 48 MIKE JORGENSEN 00:26:26.71 Runner Tulare, CA 8:32/M 7.0mph 40 62

2 193 RICHARD VASQUEZ 00:27:27.05 Runner Tulare, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 49 62

3 33 KEVIN CODAY 00:32:04.87 Runner Tulare, CA 10:21/M 5.8mph 93 62

4 90 JOHN ACERON 00:39:22.82 Runner Visalia, CA 12:42/M 4.7mph 140 64

5 17 STEVEN SHEESLEY 00:45:37.08 Runner Visalia, CA 14:43/M 4.1mph 173 61

Female 60 to 64

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 47 VIRGINIA JORGENSEN 00:25:22.10 Runner Tulare, CA 8:11/M 7.3mph 34 60

2 132 TERRI WILSON 00:30:27.76 Runner Visalia, CA 9:49/M 6.1mph 79 63
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5K Run

Female 60 to 64

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

3 28 MICHELLE MYERS 00:41:27.09 Runner Visalia, CA 13:22/M 4.5mph 150 62

4 142 BECKIE PIERCE 00:45:58.71 Runner Tulare, CA 14:50/M 4.0mph 175 63

5 58 TERESA DOUGLASS 00:47:03.38 Runner Visalia, CA 15:11/M 4.0mph 180 61

6 216 KAREN GIBSON 01:01:48.17 Runner Visalia, CA 19:56/M 3.0mph 212 60

Male 65 to 69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 214 ALLAN LOMBARDI 00:24:25.95 Runner Visalia, CA 7:53/M 7.6mph 28 65

2 54 GREG SHEELA 00:25:12.98 Runner Fresno, CA 8:08/M 7.4mph 33 69

3 236 MIKE SKAFF 00:26:56.56 Runner Exeter, CA 8:41/M 6.9mph 44 65

4 136 WALT WHELAN 00:31:49.15 Runner Fresno, CA 10:16/M 5.8mph 90 65

5 73 RICK STRANSKY 00:34:45.41 Runner Kingsburg, CA 11:13/M 5.4mph 110 65

6 150 JOHN BAUM 00:35:43.36 Runner Hanford, CA 11:31/M 5.2mph 115 69

Female 65 to 69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 55 CAROL SHEELA 00:33:57.04 Runner Fresno, CA 10:57/M 5.5mph 104 65

2 191 CECILIA LOPEZ 00:36:48.06 Runner Exeter, CA 11:52/M 5.1mph 121 65

3 244 CAROL ARMOUR 00:52:02.02 Runner Visalia, CA 16:47/M 3.6mph 188 69

4 25 DEBBIE SMITH 00:52:09.04 Runner Visalia, CA 16:49/M 3.6mph 189 69

5 252 JUDY EDELHOFF 00:55:30.48 Runner Washington, DC 17:54/M 3.4mph 207 67

6 123 DENISE
ROSENBERGER

00:55:30.80 Runner Visalia, CA 17:54/M 3.4mph 208 66

Male 70 to 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 192 SALVADOR ESPINO 00:30:43.18 Runner Visalia, CA 9:55/M 6.1mph 82 71

2 21 CORNELIUS PIGOTT 00:33:39.55 Runner Clovis, CA 10:51/M 5.5mph 101 79

3 6 TIMOTHY O'NEAL 00:47:41.69 Runner Visalia, CA 15:23/M 3.9mph 183 72

Open Male 1 to 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 94 ANDREW PEDERSEN 00:19:15.03 Runner Exeter, CA 6:13/M 9.7mph 1 37

2 120 BRAYDEN SOERENS 00:19:25.08 Runner Visalia, CA 6:16/M 9.6mph 2 15

3 155 JOSE JUAREZ 00:19:55.10 Runner Visalia, CA 6:25/M 9.3mph 3 18

4 175 JUSTIN CANADAY 00:20:52.97 Runner Visalia, CA 6:44/M 8.9mph 6 15

5 148 EMMANUEL SOTO 00:21:41.74 Runner Visalia, CA 7:00/M 8.6mph 9 29

6 299 TREJO ANSELMO 00:22:01.08 Runner Visalia, CA 7:06/M 8.4mph 10 32

7 249 JAKE MIZNER 00:22:14.79 Runner Tulare, CA 7:10/M 8.4mph 13 28

8 171 NATHAN WALHOF 00:22:17.85 Runner Visalia, CA 7:11/M 8.3mph 14 16

9 166 AUSTIN YOUNG 00:22:51.55 Runner Exeter, CA 7:22/M 8.1mph 16 14

10 116 SAM BARTON 00:22:52.18 Runner Visalia, CA 7:23/M 8.1mph 17 15

11 230 ANTHONY PAGAN 00:23:34.04 Runner Delano, CA 7:36/M 7.9mph 19 31

12 228 JOHN TON 00:23:40.95 Runner Hanford, CA 7:38/M 7.9mph 21 15

13 134 CASE BOTHOF 00:23:43.78 Runner Exeter, CA 7:39/M 7.8mph 23 15

14 213 CRESENCIO RODRIGUEZ-
DELGADO

00:23:44.11 Runner Visalia, CA 7:39/M 7.8mph 24 27

15 78 NOAH SARR 00:24:18.62 Runner Exeter, CA 7:50/M 7.7mph 27 33

16 82 ETHAN CHAPMAN 00:24:27.26 Runner Visalia, CA 7:53/M 7.6mph 29 15

17 124 MANUEL VILLA 00:24:44.97 Runner Fresno, CA 7:59/M 7.5mph 30 30

18 218 GELASIO RODRIGUEZ 00:25:03.96 Runner Visalia, CA 8:05/M 7.4mph 31 29

19 42 DAVID QUIROZ 00:25:07.52 Runner Visalia, CA 8:06/M 7.4mph 32 20

20 35 JUSTIN MONTOOTH 00:25:55.53 Runner Visalia, CA 8:22/M 7.2mph 36 38

21 215 COLE MOSS 00:26:43.33 Runner Visalia, CA 8:37/M 7.0mph 42 14
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5K Run

Open Male 1 to 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

22 131 CRAIG HAARBERG 00:27:25.49 Runner Visalia, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 48 31

23 239 NICKOLES ALVAREZ 00:27:28.46 Runner Visalia, CA 8:52/M 6.8mph 51 35

24 189 OCTAVIO GUTIERREZ 00:27:32.54 Runner Visalia, CA 8:53/M 6.8mph 52 36

25 139 JONATHAN SPRAGUE 00:27:39.45 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:55/M 6.7mph 53 24

26 41 MICHAEL OROZCO 00:28:27.96 Runner Visalia, CA 9:11/M 6.5mph 59 20

27 75 MICHAEL CASTANEDA 00:29:13.52 Runner Tulare, CA 9:25/M 6.4mph 68 27

28 39 CADE MARTINEZ 00:29:46.30 Runner Visalia, CA 9:36/M 6.2mph 72 20

29 37 BRIAN BROWN 00:29:48.15 Runner Visalia, CA 9:37/M 6.2mph 73 20

30 245 EVAN SILVA 00:31:02.11 Runner VisaliaVisalia, CA 10:01/M 6.0mph 85 14

31 235 BARRETT MORRIS 00:31:29.33 Runner Visalia, CA 10:09/M 5.9mph 88 18

32 68 RYAN PRITCHARD 00:31:44.99 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 89 33

33 95 NEIL SALAZAR 00:31:57.54 Runner Visalia, CA 10:18/M 5.8mph 91 37

34 43 GERARDO RIOS 00:32:27.56 Runner Visalia, CA 10:28/M 5.7mph 97 21

35 44 DANIEL SALAZAR 00:33:21.05 Runner Visalia, CA 10:45/M 5.6mph 100 21

36 62 ANDREW LOPEZ 00:36:49.34 Runner Exeter, CA 11:53/M 5.1mph 122 38

37 36 SANTIAGO ARELLANO 00:37:52.29 Runner Visalia, CA 12:13/M 4.9mph 128 19

38 182 NATHANIEL LOPEZ 00:41:00.20 Runner Exeter, CA 13:14/M 4.5mph 148 14

39 300 CARLOS GARCIA 00:41:07.67 Runner 13:16/M 4.5mph 149 16

40 183 JOSHUA LOPEZ 00:43:07.47 Runner Exeter, CA 13:55/M 4.3mph 158 11

41 207 GREGORY TRUJILLO 00:43:21.36 Runner Visalia, CA 13:59/M 4.3mph 161 7

42 162 SALVADOR ESCAMILLA 00:45:21.98 Runner Porterville, CA 14:38/M 4.1mph 168 28

43 172 ZACHARY VAN SCYOC 00:45:35.56 Runner Visalia, CA 14:42/M 4.1mph 172 26

44 210 BOBBY DOWLING 00:52:18.35 Runner Ducor, CA 16:52/M 3.6mph 193 34

45 224 ROMAN FRANCO 00:53:09.67 Runner Selma, CA 17:09/M 3.5mph 199 15

Open Female 1 to 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 53 JENNIFER MARQUEZ 00:20:12.43 Runner Visalia, CA 6:31/M 9.2mph 4 32

2 203 NADIA SALCEDO 00:20:39.28 Runner Tulare, CA 6:40/M 9.0mph 5 20

3 121 ALLY KORNELIS 00:22:14.35 Runner Visalia, CA 7:10/M 8.4mph 12 32

4 146 AMY PEREIRA 00:23:39.81 Runner Visalia, CA 7:38/M 7.9mph 20 30

5 211 KAYLA OAKS 00:25:26.93 Runner Visalia, CA 8:12/M 7.3mph 35 31

6 173 ARYANA GUZMAN 00:26:11.46 Runner Lemoore, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 37 17

7 253 SARAH VALENTINO-
SANCHEZ

00:27:28.31 Runner Fresno, CA 8:52/M 6.8mph 50 36

8 149 CHRISTEN FORNER 00:28:12.94 Runner Tulare, CA 9:06/M 6.6mph 56 31

9 101 MELISSA SANTOS 00:28:39.43 Runner Tulare, CA 9:15/M 6.5mph 62 35

10 169 MADISON GARCIA 00:28:57.72 Runner Visalia, CA 9:20/M 6.4mph 65 15

11 100 SHELBY LOZANO 00:28:59.24 Runner Porterville, CA 9:21/M 6.4mph 66 26

12 170 MARISA GARCIA 00:29:39.59 Runner Visalia, CA 9:34/M 6.3mph 70 15

13 147 SUMMER LAFLEUR 00:29:51.78 Runner Woodlake, CA 9:38/M 6.2mph 74 28

14 195 CINDY DOMINGUE 00:29:56.31 Runner Visalia, CA 9:39/M 6.2mph 75 39

15 237 MO JACQUEZ 00:30:00.25 Runner Visalia, CA 9:41/M 6.2mph 76 35

16 118 AUDREY DRAGT 00:30:24.49 Runner Hanford, CA 9:48/M 6.1mph 78 19

17 181 LAURA BARBA 00:30:35.25 Runner Exeter, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 80 35

18 232 RUBY MUNIZ 00:32:13.57 Runner Visalia, CA 10:24/M 5.8mph 95 22

19 104 LORENA ANDRADE 00:33:06.95 Runner PortervillePorterville, CA 10:41/M 5.6mph 98 36

20 151 CHRISTYANN LINAREZ 00:33:55.53 Runner Visalia, CA 10:56/M 5.5mph 103 29

21 231 JULIETT ESPINOZA 00:34:04.73 Runner VisaliaVisalia, CA 10:59/M 5.5mph 105 20

22 23 KACIE FORREST 00:34:31.69 Runner Visalia, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 108 26

23 79 JACLYN SARR 00:34:57.73 Runner Exeter, CA 11:16/M 5.3mph 112 35

24 109 ELORA NUTTER 00:35:01.45 Runner Visalia, CA 11:18/M 5.3mph 113 25

25 91 ANGEL CISNEROS 00:36:08.97 Runner Simi Valley, CA 11:39/M 5.1mph 117 30

26 168 HAILEY JIMENEZ 00:36:10.42 Runner Visalia, CA 11:40/M 5.1mph 118 12

27 167 LETICIA CERVANTES 00:36:10.95 Runner Visalia, CA 11:40/M 5.1mph 119 31

28 61 CIARA LOPEZ 00:36:50.31 Runner Exeter, CA 11:53/M 5.0mph 123 39

29 248 ALEXA ALCALA 00:36:56.54 Runner PortervillePorterville, CA 11:55/M 5.0mph 124 10

30 233 LIZABETH CEBALLOS 00:37:47.87 Runner Visalia, CA 12:11/M 4.9mph 126 33

31 5 ALLY ONSTOTT 00:37:56.98 Runner Visalia, CA 12:14/M 4.9mph 130 36
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5K Run

Open Female 1 to 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

32 89 PENELOPE MARTINEZ 00:38:00.89 Runner Hanford, CA 12:15/M 4.9mph 131 14

33 38 YADIRA LUCATERO-AVILA 00:38:01.58 Runner Visalia, CA 12:16/M 4.9mph 132 18

34 298 SAMANTHA HILL 00:38:08.24 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:18/M 4.9mph 134 29

35 129 KATY MOORE 00:38:50.75 Runner Visalia, CA 12:32/M 4.8mph 135 31

36 238 MARY MASSEY 00:40:15.28 Runner Porterville, CA 12:59/M 4.6mph 144 39

37 87 ABIGAIL CANTRELL 00:40:32.24 Runner HANFORD, CA 13:05/M 4.6mph 146 16

38 197 EMMA AGUILAR 00:42:25.42 Runner Porterville, CA 13:41/M 4.4mph 152 11

39 243 ADDISON DENNEWITZ 00:42:58.45 Runner Visalia, CA 13:52/M 4.3mph 155 14

40 242 KASSIDY DENNEWITZ 00:42:58.89 Runner Visalia, CA 13:52/M 4.3mph 156 12

41 206 ISABELLA TRUILLO 00:43:07.21 Runner Visalia, CA 13:55/M 4.3mph 157 9

42 219 MARICRUZ LOPEZ 00:43:14.42 Runner Exeter, CA 13:57/M 4.3mph 159 23

43 22 JESSICA CALEY 00:43:32.92 Runner Visalia, CA 14:03/M 4.3mph 163 21

44 84 HANNAH PEREZ 00:43:47.31 Runner Hanford, CA 14:07/M 4.2mph 164 32

45 152 BRITTANY KNOTTS 00:44:16.56 Runner Visalia, CA 14:17/M 4.2mph 166 38

46 60 MARIA MARTINEZ 00:44:56.32 Runner Avenal, CA 14:30/M 4.1mph 167 34

47 161 EVELIA ESCAMILLA 00:45:23.16 Runner Porterville, CA 14:38/M 4.1mph 169 31

48 177 PRISCILLA CORONEL 00:45:23.63 Runner Tulare, CA 14:38/M 4.1mph 170 27

49 159 KATHERINE FRANCO 00:45:24.21 Runner Porterville, CA 14:39/M 4.1mph 171 31

50 144 EMMYLOU DOWLING 00:46:38.99 Runner Ducor, CA 15:03/M 4.0mph 177 32

51 246 KATTIE GODFEY 00:48:38.42 Runner Woodlake, CA 15:41/M 3.8mph 184 25

52 88 SOPHIA CANTRELL 00:49:36.57 Runner Hanford, CA 16:00/M 3.8mph 185 13

53 209 JESSICA DOWLING 00:52:09.47 Runner Ducor, CA 16:49/M 3.6mph 190 34

54 158 ELVA MARQUEZ 00:52:49.89 Runner Hanford, CA 17:02/M 3.5mph 198 38

55 223 SERIAH SANITBANES 00:53:15.41 Runner Selma, CA 17:11/M 3.5mph 202 11

56 222 CLAUDIA FRANCO 00:53:15.81 Runner Selma, CA 17:11/M 3.5mph 203 25

57 26 RACHEL DINH 00:56:05.36 Runner Visalia, CA 18:05/M 3.3mph 209 32

58 140 JESSICA HONLEY 01:00:38.98 Runner Visalia, CA 19:34/M 3.1mph 210 34

Masters Male 40 to 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 72 KEVIN CANADAY 00:21:05.62 Runner Visalia, CA 6:48/M 8.8mph 7 44

2 154 JOE JUAREZ 00:21:28.01 Runner Visalia, CA 6:55/M 8.7mph 8 44

3 125 MARK SICKLER 00:26:11.52 Runner Clovis, CA 8:27/M 7.1mph 38 48

4 135 DAVID BOTHOF 00:26:22.71 Runner Exeter, CA 8:30/M 7.1mph 39 47

5 220 CRIS RODRIGUEZ 00:26:41.17 Runner Selma, CA 8:36/M 7.0mph 41 45

6 34 STEVE BEAL 00:26:57.00 Runner Visalia, CA 8:42/M 6.9mph 45 45

7 69 FERNANDO GARCIA 00:27:02.48 Runner Visalia, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 46 41

8 18 LAMAR MACK 00:28:12.06 Runner Visalia, CA 9:06/M 6.6mph 55 42

9 108 ALEX GARCIA 00:28:16.82 Runner Visalia, CA 9:07/M 6.6mph 57 41

10 105 JOEL HERNANDEZ 00:28:34.04 Runner Dinuba, CA 9:13/M 6.5mph 61 45

11 143 ANDREW ESCAMILLA 00:28:53.46 Runner Reedley, CA 9:19/M 6.4mph 63 45

12 119 ANDREW GARCIA 00:29:08.30 Runner Porterville, CA 9:24/M 6.4mph 67 42

13 188 ROBERTO MACHADO 00:29:43.13 Runner Visalia, CA 9:35/M 6.3mph 71 42

14 164 ANGEL AVILA 00:30:47.27 Runner Fresno, CA 9:56/M 6.0mph 83 45

15 49 MATTHEW JOHNSON 00:31:13.06 Runner Visalia, CA 10:04/M 6.0mph 86 47

16 112 MATTHEW PIERCE 00:31:19.74 Runner Visalia, CA 10:06/M 5.9mph 87 42

17 96 FABIAN CANTU 00:33:17.86 Runner Visalia, CA 10:44/M 5.6mph 99 44

18 157 ROBERT DAVIS 00:38:52.28 Runner Visalia, CA 12:32/M 4.8mph 136 47

19 247 CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 00:40:35.63 Runner Dinuba, CA 13:05/M 4.6mph 147 40

20 65 JASON BLILER 00:47:18.70 Runner Visalia, CA 15:15/M 3.9mph 181 49

21 86 CASEY CANTRELL 00:49:36.70 Runner Hanford, CA 16:00/M 3.8mph 186 49

22 190 CLINTON MASSEY 00:51:55.89 Runner Porterville, CA 16:45/M 3.6mph 187 40

23 153 REESE KNOTTS 01:03:33.05 Runner Visalia, CA 20:30/M 2.9mph 215 40

Masters Female 40 to 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 240 BRITTANI SNYDER 00:22:38.70 Runner Visalia, CA 7:18/M 8.2mph 15 43
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5K Run

Masters Female 40 to 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

2 217 MARIA E RODRIGUEZ 00:23:01.07 Runner Dinuba, CA 7:25/M 8.1mph 18 42

3 93 PHOEBE WEBER 00:23:53.93 Runner Visalia, CA 7:42/M 7.8mph 25 42

4 111 ALLISON PIERCE 00:26:47.38 Runner Visalia, CA 8:38/M 6.9mph 43 42

5 178 MEGAN HATHERLEY 00:28:26.03 Runner Visalia, CA 9:10/M 6.5mph 58 43

6 180 REBECCA
HENDRICKSON

00:29:15.58 Runner Visalia, CA 9:26/M 6.4mph 69 47

7 99 AGNIESZKA POZAR 00:30:06.53 Runner Visalia, CA 9:43/M 6.2mph 77 43

8 71 JOENELL SANDOVAL 00:30:36.69 Runner Visalia, CA 9:52/M 6.1mph 81 42

9 227 RACHAEL TON 00:31:58.86 Runner Hanford, CA 10:19/M 5.8mph 92 42

10 179 SUZANNE MCFADDEN 00:32:20.32 Runner Visalia, CA 10:26/M 5.8mph 96 41

11 59 MARIA SPELLMAN 00:33:54.20 Runner Visalia, CA 10:56/M 5.5mph 102 46

12 126 DEBBIE SICKLER 00:34:05.10 Runner Clovis, CA 11:00/M 5.5mph 106 46

13 92 RAINBOW MOORE 00:34:29.52 Runner Visalia, CA 11:07/M 5.4mph 107 48

14 81 DEBRAH CHAPMAN 00:34:34.16 Runner Visalia, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 109 41

15 103 MERICIA GARCÍA 00:34:48.86 Runner Lindsay, CA 11:14/M 5.3mph 111 43

16 15 MEATBALL LOVES
ROXY

00:35:47.36 Runner Madera, CA 11:33/M 5.2mph 116 48

17 66 YOLANDA CASTANON 00:36:26.27 Runner Farmersville, CA 11:45/M 5.1mph 120 41

18 106 SALLY HERNANDEZ 00:37:06.10 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:58/M 5.0mph 125 44

19 2 KIMBERLY WATAMURA 00:37:55.82 Runner Visalia, CA 12:14/M 4.9mph 129 42

20 201 GLORIA AGUILAR 00:38:07.79 Runner Visalia, CA 12:18/M 4.9mph 133 44

21 32 SONJA WHITE 00:38:54.56 Runner Lemoore, CA 12:33/M 4.8mph 137 47

22 85 BETHANY CANTRELL 00:38:58.11 Runner Hanford, CA 12:34/M 4.8mph 138 49

23 133 SHANNON BOTHOF 00:39:11.31 Runner Exeter, CA 12:38/M 4.7mph 139 48

24 102 GLORIA MARISCAL 00:39:27.65 Runner Visalia, CA 12:44/M 4.7mph 141 45

25 31 KATHRYN GOMES 00:40:30.48 Runner Tulare, CA 13:04/M 4.6mph 145 45

26 196 SONIA DURAN-
AGUILAR

00:42:26.51 Runner Porterville, CA 13:41/M 4.4mph 153 46

27 16 SJ WIBBELS 00:43:19.60 Runner Reedley, CA 13:58/M 4.3mph 160 47

28 204 ANGELINA TRUJILLO 00:43:27.28 Runner Visalia, CA 14:01/M 4.3mph 162 43

29 225 CYNTHIA VALERO 00:44:16.24 Runner Visalia, CA 14:17/M 4.2mph 165 44

30 30 MELINDA MILLS 00:46:02.50 Runner Tulare, CA 14:51/M 4.0mph 176 45

31 221 MARIA FRANCO 00:47:38.92 Runner Selma, CA 15:22/M 3.9mph 182 47

32 19 DAWNA NORIEGA 00:52:09.87 Runner Visalia, CA 16:49/M 3.6mph 191 46

33 241 NICOL DENNEWITZ 00:52:12.26 Runner Visalia, CA 16:50/M 3.6mph 192 41

34 185 KRISTINA ROSS 00:52:31.44 Runner Visalia, CA 16:56/M 3.5mph 194 47

35 14 GABRIELA ESPINOZA 00:53:11.73 Runner Fresno, CA 17:09/M 3.5mph 200 49

36 13 MARIA J. GOMEZ-GUERRA 00:53:12.45 Runner Exeter, CA 17:10/M 3.5mph 201 47

37 184 DANNI SMITH 00:53:18.63 Runner Visalia, CA 17:12/M 3.5mph 204 46

38 114 AMANDA GERMAINE 01:03:28.41 Runner Exeter, CA 20:28/M 2.9mph 213 40

Seniors Male 50 to 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 70 MIKE BRAGG 00:22:07.38 Runner Visalia, CA 7:08/M 8.4mph 11 58

2 46 MIKE PERRY 00:23:55.84 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:43/M 7.8mph 26 55

3 214 ALLAN LOMBARDI 00:24:25.95 Runner Visalia, CA 7:53/M 7.6mph 28 65

4 54 GREG SHEELA 00:25:12.98 Runner Fresno, CA 8:08/M 7.4mph 33 69

5 48 MIKE JORGENSEN 00:26:26.71 Runner Tulare, CA 8:32/M 7.0mph 40 62

6 236 MIKE SKAFF 00:26:56.56 Runner Exeter, CA 8:41/M 6.9mph 44 65

7 56 RAUL COVARRUBIAS 00:27:25.03 Runner Visalia, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 47 51

8 193 RICHARD VASQUEZ 00:27:27.05 Runner Tulare, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 49 62

9 97 DEVIN STOUT 00:28:56.98 Runner Exeter, CA 9:20/M 6.4mph 64 52

10 192 SALVADOR ESPINO 00:30:43.18 Runner Visalia, CA 9:55/M 6.1mph 82 71

11 138 JERRY SPRAGUE 00:30:55.29 Runner Lindsay, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 84 58

12 136 WALT WHELAN 00:31:49.15 Runner Fresno, CA 10:16/M 5.8mph 90 65

13 33 KEVIN CODAY 00:32:04.87 Runner Tulare, CA 10:21/M 5.8mph 93 62

14 21 CORNELIUS PIGOTT 00:33:39.55 Runner Clovis, CA 10:51/M 5.5mph 101 79

15 73 RICK STRANSKY 00:34:45.41 Runner Kingsburg, CA 11:13/M 5.4mph 110 65

16 150 JOHN BAUM 00:35:43.36 Runner Hanford, CA 11:31/M 5.2mph 115 69
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5K Run

Seniors Male 50 to 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

17 90 JOHN ACERON 00:39:22.82 Runner Visalia, CA 12:42/M 4.7mph 140 64

18 130 DARYL HAARBERG 00:42:30.46 Runner Visalia, CA 13:43/M 4.4mph 154 59

19 17 STEVEN SHEESLEY 00:45:37.08 Runner Visalia, CA 14:43/M 4.1mph 173 61

20 6 TIMOTHY O'NEAL 00:47:41.69 Runner Visalia, CA 15:23/M 3.9mph 183 72

21 251 DARRIN BAKER 00:55:12.27 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:48/M 3.4mph 205 55

22 113 GARY GERMAINE 01:03:29.14 Runner Exeter, CA 20:29/M 2.9mph 214 55

Seniors Female 50 to 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 176 LUISA CORONEL 00:23:41.04 Runner Tulare, CA 7:38/M 7.9mph 22 56

2 47 VIRGINIA JORGENSEN 00:25:22.10 Runner Tulare, CA 8:11/M 7.3mph 34 60

3 117 JULIE DRAGT 00:28:05.04 Runner Hanford, CA 9:04/M 6.6mph 54 52

4 98 MARGARET STOUT 00:28:31.94 Runner Visalia, CA 9:12/M 6.5mph 60 53

5 132 TERRI WILSON 00:30:27.76 Runner Visalia, CA 9:49/M 6.1mph 79 63

6 234 STACEY MORRIS 00:32:09.22 Runner Visalia, CA 10:22/M 5.8mph 94 52

7 55 CAROL SHEELA 00:33:57.04 Runner Fresno, CA 10:57/M 5.5mph 104 65

8 174 NATALIE UYENO 00:35:38.66 Runner Clovis, CA 11:30/M 5.2mph 114 53

9 191 CECILIA LOPEZ 00:36:48.06 Runner Exeter, CA 11:52/M 5.1mph 121 65

10 141 SUSAN NEU 00:37:52.16 Runner Livingston, CA 12:13/M 4.9mph 127 59

11 156 PATRICIA MARTENS 00:39:32.10 Runner Visalia, CA 12:45/M 4.7mph 142 58

12 137 RESA SPRAGUE 00:40:10.66 Runner Lindsay, CA 12:57/M 4.6mph 143 56

13 28 MICHELLE MYERS 00:41:27.09 Runner Visalia, CA 13:22/M 4.5mph 150 62

14 24 DEBBIE FOSTER 00:41:27.15 Runner Visalia, CA 13:22/M 4.5mph 151 53

15 52 DAWN BLILER 00:45:45.48 Runner Visalia, CA 14:45/M 4.1mph 174 52

16 142 BECKIE PIERCE 00:45:58.71 Runner Tulare, CA 14:50/M 4.0mph 175 63

17 145 PATTY DOWLING 00:46:40.53 Runner Ducor, CA 15:03/M 4.0mph 178 58

18 57 RISE DONLON 00:47:02.31 Runner Visalia, CA 15:10/M 4.0mph 179 57

19 58 TERESA DOUGLASS 00:47:03.38 Runner Visalia, CA 15:11/M 4.0mph 180 61

20 244 CAROL ARMOUR 00:52:02.02 Runner Visalia, CA 16:47/M 3.6mph 188 69

21 25 DEBBIE SMITH 00:52:09.04 Runner Visalia, CA 16:49/M 3.6mph 189 69

22 187 ANDREA MIRANDA 00:52:31.46 Runner Visalia, CA 16:56/M 3.5mph 195 50

23 163 LISA MORGAN 00:52:32.69 Runner Visalia, CA 16:57/M 3.5mph 196 54

24 186 SUZY PLUMMER 00:52:35.05 Runner Visalia, CA 16:58/M 3.5mph 197 52

25 250 DAWN BAKER 00:55:24.84 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:52/M 3.4mph 206 50

26 252 JUDY EDELHOFF 00:55:30.48 Runner Washington, DC 17:54/M 3.4mph 207 67

27 123 DENISE
ROSENBERGER

00:55:30.80 Runner Visalia, CA 17:54/M 3.4mph 208 66

28 51 LEAH PRATT 01:01:46.21 Runner Visalia, CA 19:55/M 3.0mph 211 57

29 216 KAREN GIBSON 01:01:48.17 Runner Visalia, CA 19:56/M 3.0mph 212 60
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